
155 Delaware Road
Buffalo, New York 14217

(716) 874 - 8500 

Registration begins August 31, 2020!

Register online @ www.ktufsd.org/ce_register

Kenmore-Town of Tonawanda UFSD
COMMUNITY EDUCATION

Fall 2020 



Board of Education

Mr. Matthew Chimera, President
Mr. Andrew Gianni, Vice President

Mrs. Lesley Battaglia, Trustee
Mrs. Jennifer Morrow, Trustee
Dr. Thomas Reigstad, Trustee

Mr. Sabatino Cimato, Superintendent of Schools 

Community Education Staff

Liza M. Acanfora, Director
Kate Simmons, Clerk Typist

Donna Dzikowski, Senior Clerk Typist 

The Kenmore-Town of Tonawanda Union Free School District does not discriminate on the basis of an individual’s actual or perceived race, color, creed, religion, religious practice, 
national origin, ethnic group, sex, gender identity, sexual orientation (the term “sexual orientation” means heterosexuality, homosexuality, bisexuality, or asexuality), political affili-
ation, age, marital status, military status, veteran status, disability, domestic violence victim status, arrest or conviction record, genetic information or any other basis prohibited by 
New York state and/or federal non-discrimination laws in its programs and activities and provides equal access to the Boy Scouts and other designated youth groups. In addition, 
students are also afforded protection based on weight. All employment and educational opportunities operated by the Kenmore-Town of Tonawanda Union Free School District will 
be offered consistent with the terms of this non-discrimination policy.

Kenmore-Town of Tonawanda UFSD
Community Education Department

155 Delaware Road, Room 231
Buffalo, New York 14217

(716) 874 - 8500

District Administration

John Brucato
Assistant Superintendent for Finance

Jeffery Richards 
Assistant Superintendent for Human Resources 

Kelly White
 Assistant Superintendent for 

Instruction & Student Services

2

Vision:
A community that creates dynamic learners who possess 
social awareness, confidence, and a belief in their power 
to succeed.
Mission:
The Ken-Ton school community will provide our students 
with the supports, tools, and diverse opportunities needed 
to meet the challenges of an ever-changing world.
Values:

Mutual Respect		  Independence
Trust				    Teamwork
Integrity			   Passion for Excellence
Responsibility



3

Course Cancellations
In the event of insufficient enrollment, 
classes will be cancelled three (3) 
school business days before the start 
date. You will be notified by email or 
phone. Full refunds will be issued in the 
event of such cancellation. If original 
payment was made by cash or check, 
a refund check will be processed. For 
payment by credit card, a refund will be 
issued to your account if original pay-
ment was within 120 days. If over, a 
check will be issued.  

Late Registration
Registering on or after the first sched-
uled day of class is permitted if space is 
available, however class fees will not be 
prorated. If registering late, it must be 
done through our office during regular 
business hours. 

Refunds & Transfers 
Requests for refunds or transfers must 
be made to the Community Education 
office at least three (3) business days 
before the scheduled start of a course, 
excluding courses with a specific regis-
tration deadline. A medical request for a 
refund or transfer made after the start 
of a class will require a doctors note. A 
$5.00 processing fee will be applied in 
all instances.  

Payment Options
1. Visa, Master Card, Discover, or 
    American Express
2. Checks made payable to 
    Kenmore-Town of Tonawanda UFSD
3. Cash (walk-in registration only - exact  
    change is appreciated, please don’t 
    send cash by mail)

Fees Payable Upon Registration
Enrollments must be accompanied by 
the total fee listed in the course descrip-
tion. Registrations are processed in the 
order they are received. Assume you 
are registered unless otherwise notified. 

Course Confirmations
Due to the volume of registrations pro-
cessed, we cannot call to confirm your 
registration. Assume you are registered 
unless otherwise notified. It is recom-
mended you provide an email address 
when registering online and you will re-
ceive an email confirmation.  

Community Education Office Hours
Monday through Friday 9:00AM-
2:00PM.

Residency
Registration for classes is open to all, 
regardless of residency. A resident, en-
titled to resident fee prices, is defined as 
one who lives in and pays taxes to the 
Kenmore-Town of Tonawanda UFSD. 
Please call our office prior to registering 
should you have questions regarding 
residency. 

Gold Card Discount
If you are age 60 and over and reside 
within the boundaries of the District, you 
are entitled to Gold Card privileges. Ob-
taining a Gold Card qualifies the holder 
for a reduced rate on specified classes. 
To obtain a Gold Card, please call our 
office at (716) 874-8500 to confirm in-
formation and activate your Gold Card 
discount.

Employee Fee
Employees of the District are eligible 
for an employee discount. For more in-
formation or to see if a class qualifies, 
please contact the Community Educa-
tion office! 

Emergency Closings
Closings due to inclement weather will 
be announced on local radio and TV 
stations. If the Ken-Ton School District 
is closed during the day, evening pro-
grams are also cancelled. In addition, 
our office is closed. Makeup sessions 
will be arranged when possible. 

REGISTRATION BEGINS MONDAY AUGUST 31, 2020 AT NOON!
 
  1. Online 24/7 @ www.ktufsd.org/ce_register

  2. Mail a completed registration form with a signed waiver plus check 
      or credit card payment to:
      Community Education Office
      155 Delaware Road, Room 231
      Buffalo, New York 14217

  3. In-person registration can take place Monday through Friday 9:00AM-
      2:00PM in room 231 are by appointment only. Please call our office 
      during normal business hours to make an appointment. Should the 
      office be closed, please leave completed registration form, signed        
      waiver, and payment in the drop slot outside of the office door and we   
      will processs your registration upon return. 

Visitors to the building will be required to go through COVID-19 health screening and 
wear proper personal protective equipment while in the building.  

To conduct Community 
Education business in-person 
during our normal office hours 
(9A-2P), please call or email our 
office to set up an appointment. 

Walk-in visitors will not be 
permitted due to precautions 
related to COVID-19.   



4	

Important message about COVID-19:

Please note, the Community Education Department is taking all necessary precautions when it comes to the 
health and safety of our instructors, staff, and customers. We’ve diligently put measures in place to ensure 
our buildings and grounds are safe.  
 
We ask that you do your part and follow all CDC and DOH guidelines and regulations when it comes to 
signs and symptoms of illness related to COVID-19. 

We’ve strategically reduced the maximum number of students able to enroll in face-to-face class to ensure 
social distancing of at least 6 feet can be maintained. We’ve also modified furniture/room arrangements in 
classrooms to reduce social density. 

We require face coverings at all times. Patrons are required to bring their own face mask/covering to the 
building, PPE is available at the single point of entry if needed. Prior to entering our District buildings for 
Community Education purposes, instructors and patrons will be required to agree to a mandatory set of 
health assurances aligned with CDC and DOH guidelines. 

Extensive protocols for cleaning and disinfecting will be implemented in all school buildings every day. This 
includes daily deep cleaning and the use of Protexus electrostatic sprayers, which are advanced applicators 
that are very effective at quickly killing pathogens including coronavirus, throughout our school buildings. 
Disinfecting wipes with a 1-minute kill time and hand sanitizer dispensers will be available in every class-
room. Extensive use of hand sanitizer and thorough hand washing will be continuously reinforced.

The Erie County Department of Health guidelines currently do not include procedures to shut down a school 
in the event of a positive test or multiple positive tests. Extensive social distancing measures, PPE usage, 
and cleaning protocols are being conducted to minimize the risk of exposure. In the event of a positive test, 
the Department of Health would conduct a case review and contact tracing to determine who was at risk of 
exposure.

The district will provide and maintain adequate supplies to support healthy hand and respiratory hygiene, 
including soap, hand sanitizer with at least 60 percent alcohol (for staff and older students who can safely 
use hand sanitizer), paper towels, tissues, and lined trash receptacles.

Information in this publication may change as we continue to monitor the COVID-19 precautions and safety 
measures set forthe by the CDC and DOH. This information is up to date as of August 28th, 2020. 

COVID - 19 PRECAUTIONS 

For the most up to date information regarding District reopening, please 
visit https://www.ktufsd.org/Page/19140. Please also “like” the Kenmore-Town 
of Tonawanda UFSD Facebook page for up to date information related to K-12 
reopening plans, health, safety, instruction, and more https://www.facebook.
com/ktufsd.org! 



5

COVID - 19 PRECAUTIONS 

On a daily basis, students (and/or the student’s parent/guardian) will be expected to attest to the following 
statements: 

1. Have you experienced any of the following symptoms in the last 14 days: Cough, Shortness of Breath or Trouble 
Breathing, Fever (above 100° F), Chills, Muscle Pain, Sore Throat, New Loss of Taste or Smell, Nausea, Vomiting, 
Diarrhea?

2. Have you been in close or proximate contact in the past 14 days with anyone who has tested positive for COVID-19 
or who has or had symptoms of COVID-19?

3. Have you tested positive for COVID-19 within the last 14 days?

4. Have you traveled internationally or from a state identified per the New York State Travel Advisory in the past 14 
days?

Anyone who responds “yes” to one or more of the health screening questions is expected to stay home and contact 
their health provider for further instructions. Individuals who were exposed to the COVID-19 virus must complete 
quarantine, even if they have not developed symptoms before returning to in-person learning. Discharge from quar-
antine and return to school will be conducted in coordination with the Erie County Health Department.

The Erie County Department of Health has provided guidance on contact tracing and testing for school districts in 
Erie County. If a student or staff member tests positive for COVID-19, the Erie County Department of Health will initi-
ate the process of conducting a case investigation and contact tracing. Contact tracing would identify close contacts 
(within 6 feet for 10 or more minutes, though other criteria may be considered by contact tracers), and the Depart-
ment of Health would advise close contacts whether there is a need to quarantine, monitor for symptoms, and/or be 
tested. Those who do test positive will not be able to return to school for a minimum of 10 days following the onset 
of symptoms (at least three days without a fever). More information and flow chart diagrams can be found at https://
www.ktufsd.org/Page/19146. 

As a precaution we will place thermal temperature scanners at the Single Point of Entry at Kenmore Middle School.

All staff will be educated to observe students or other staff members for signs of any type of illness such as:
● Flushed cheeks;
● Rapid or difficulty breathing (without recent physical activity);
● Fatigue, and/or irritability; and
● Frequent use of the bathroom.

Face coverings (masks) will be required to be worn at all times. Including, but not limited to:
● Any time students and/or personnel are less than six (6) feet apart from one another.
● Upon entry to the building until arriving in your workspace or classroom. 
● While in any common spaces (Hallways, restrooms, entrances, etc.)
● When in tightly confined spaces occupied by more than one individual at a time (elevators, supply closets, etc.)
● Masks will be available for anyone who may not bring their own on any given day.



6



7

ACADEMIC 
STUDIES

The Kenmore-Town of Tonawanda UFSD Adult Education Department’s 
mission is to provide engaging, differentiated, and outcome-based programming in 
a safe and welcoming environment at no cost to our students. Classes are designed 
for those over the age of 17 wishing to accomplish a longstanding goal, the devel-
opment of a new goal, or enroll in post-secondary training that leads to sustainable 
employment. 

High School Equivalency

HSE classes are designed to prepare 
individuals for success on the TASCTM 
exam (formerly GED), leading to the 
attainment of a New York State High 
School Equivalency diploma. A NYS 
certified teacher delivers instruction in 
all five conent areas supported by case 
management and career counseling. 
Residency in Ken-Ton is not required. 
Students must be 17 years of age or 
older. Enrollment is ongoing and stu-
dents can begin at any time!  

Monday - Friday, HYBRID 
9:00-12:00PM

Monday - Thursday, HYBRID
6:00-9:00PM

Kenmore Middle School Room 230
155 Delaware Road
Buffalo, New York 14217

Distance Learning

Distance Learning (DL) provides adults 
an alternative to the traditional class-
room setting for earning a High School 
Equivalency diploma. 

GRASP is a DL High School Equivalen-
cy test preparation program for adults 
who cannot attend traditional classes 
due to work schedules, family responsi-
bilities, transportation problems, or oth-
er difficulties. Work-packets are made 
by your teacher and are custom to your 
individual academic needs. 
 
The ideal DL student is able to self-mo-
tivate and work independently. Your 
NYS certified teacher will be available 
via email and phone to assist with con-
tent and barriers you may face. Tutoring 
and case management is available on 
campus at no cost to the DL student. 

New York State TASC Test Site #069

Ken-Ton is proud to be contracted 
with the NYS Education Department 
as a Public Test Site to administer 
the TASCTM exam at no-cost to the 
examinee. Paper-based or computer-
based testing is available.  

TASCTM Testing Sites
Kenmore Middle School
155 Delaware Road
Buffalo, New York 14217

SUNY Erie North Campus
6205 Main Street
Williamsville, New York 14221

Modified testing can be scheduled at 
any time. Questions? Call Liza at (716) 
874-8400 ext. 32232.

Regent’s Exam - NYS 4th Pathway

Do you have Regent’s Exam credit but never 
earned your official High School Diploma? 
The New York State Board of Regents now 
provides an additional pathway to earn a 
High School Equivalency (HSE) Diploma by 
allowing individuals to use passing scores 
on certain Regent’s exams in place of the 
corresponding TASC™​​ subtests. 

For more information about this Pathway, 
the process for applying, and how it may 
benefit you, call us today! Ken-Ton can help 
you navigate the process. 

FAST Track Program

Do you need to pass the TASCTM exam to 
earn your High School Equivalency (HSE) 
Diploma? New York State has launched an 
exciting new “Fast Track” opportunity for 
examinees that have to take the TASCTM 

math subtest. We can help you on your 
fast-tracked journey to being successful 
on the TASCTM exam with this new out-
come-driven initiative. 

This program provides intensive math mod-
ules to help examinees be more successful 
on the TASC TM exam. Individualized activ-
ities to reduce test anxiety are available if 
needed. 

For more information or to enroll: (716) 874-8403 ext. 32631 or info_adult_education@ktufsd.org 



8

English as an Alternate Language

Are you a non-native English speaker? Are you interested in 
improving your reading, writing, speaking, and listening profi-
ciency in the English language? Our classes can help! 

Classes are based on proficiency level and designed to teach 
real-world strategies and everyday life skills while increasing 
English language mastery. Enrollment is ongoing and stu-
dents can begin classes at any time.     

Monday - Thursday 9:30AM-12:30PM
HYBRID
Kenmore Middle School 
155 Delaware Road
Buffalo, New York 14217

Monday - Thursday 4:30-7:30PM
HYBRID
Kenmore Middle School 
155 Delaware Road
Buffalo, New York 14217

Citizenship Exam Preparation

Citizenship classes are designed to prepare immigrants and 
refugees to take the US naturalization test. The main goals 
of the class are to facilitate memorization of 100 Civics ques-
tions and answers and build understanding of key vocabulary 
relevant to the N-400 Biography form. Students will practice 
reading, writing, speaking, and listening, along with learning 
about United States history. 

Every Tuesday 5:00-6:30PM - ONLINE 

For more information or to enroll: (716) 874-8403 ext. 32631 or info_adult_education@ktufsd.org 

Catholic Charities Workforce Development

Ken-Ton Adult Education has partnered with 
Catholic Charities Workforce Development to 
provide wrap-around services to 17-24 year 
old High School Equivalency students!

Catholic Charities team members will provide 
counseling, case management, job readiness 
coaching, job placement services, and overall 
support to students enrolled in the High School 
Equivalency program. Incentives are given 
throughout participation in the program! 

SUNY Erie Pathways Program

Ken-Ton Adult Education is proud to be 
a partner with SUNY Erie to offer all stu-
dents a “pathway to success” by bridging 
the gap to success in a collegiate setting. 
Are you interested in attending SUNY 
Erie? Call today for more information! 

ACADEMIC 
STUDIES

The Kenmore-Town of Tonawanda UFSD Adult Education Department’s 
mission is to provide engaging, differentiated, and outcome-based programming in 
a safe and welcoming environment at no cost to our students. Classes are designed 
for those over the age of 17 wishing to accomplish a longstanding goal, the devel-
opment of a new goal, or enroll in post-secondary training that leads to sustainable 
employment. 



9

FEATURED 
ONLINE ROBOTICS 

PROGRAMS FOR KIDS
INTRODUCTION TO CODING - 
ONLINE 
5 sessions
Fee…………….$99.00

W, 5:30-6:30PM
Course #20FKFRCA
9/9/20, 9/16/20, 9/23/20, 9/30/20, 
10/7/20

M, 5:30-6:30PM
Course #20FKFRC
9/14/20, 9/21/20, 9/28/20, 10/5/20, 
10/19/20

Tu, 5:30-6:30PM
Course #21WKFRC
1/5/21, 1/12/21, 1/19/21, 1/26/21, 
2/2/21
 
Th, 5:30-6:30PM
Course #21WKFRCA
1/7/21, 1/14/21, 1/21/21, 1/28/21, 
2/4/21

INTERMEDIATE CODING - ONLINE 
5 sessions
Fee…………….$99.00

W, 5:30-6:30PM
Course #20FKFRC2A
10/14/20, 10/21/20, 10/28/20, 11/4/20, 
11/18/20

M, 5:30-6:30PM
Course #20FKFRC2
10/26/20,11/2/20, 11/9/20, 11/16/20, 
11/30/20

Tu, 5:30-6:30PM
Course #21WKFRC2
2/9/21, 2/23/21, 3/2/21, 3/9/21, 3/16/21
 
Th, 5:30-6:30PM
Course #21WKFRC2A
2/11/21, 2/25/21, 3/4/21, 3/11/21, 
3/18/21

INTRODUCTION TO VIDEO GAME 
DESIGN - ONLINE
5 sessions
Fee…………….$99.00

Th, 5:30-6:30PM
Course #20FKFRVGA
9/10/20, 9/17/20, 9/24/20, 10/1/20, 
10/8/20
Tu, 5:30-6:30PM
Course #20FKFRVG
9/15/20, 9/22/20, 9/29/20, 10/6/20, 
10/13/20

M, 5:30-6:30PM
Course #21WKFRVG
1/4/21, 1/11/21, 1/25/21, 2/1/21, 2/8/21
 
W, 5:30-6:30PM
Course #21WKFRVGA
1/6/21, 1/13/21, 1/20/21, 1/27/21, 
2/3/21

INTERMEDIATE VIDEO GAME 
DESIGN - ONLINE
5 sessions
Fee…………….$99.00

 
Th, 5:30-6:30PM
Course #20FKFRVG2A
10/15/20, 10/22/20, 10/29/20, 11/5/20, 
11/12/20

Tu, 5:30-6:30PM
Course #20FKFRVG2
10/20/20, 10/27/20, 11/3/20, 11/17/20, 
12/1/20

M, 5:30-6:30PM
Course #21WKFRVG2
2/22/21, 3/1/21, 3/8/21, 3/15/21, 
3/22/21
 
W, 5:30-6:30PM
Course #21WKFRVG2A
2/10/21, 2/24/21, 3/3/21, 3/10/21, 
3/17/21

ADVANCED VIDEO GAME DESIGN - 
ONLINE  
5 sessions
Fee…………….$99.00

M/W, 5:30-6:30PM
Course #20FKFRVG3
12/2/20, 12/7/20, 12/9/20, 12/14/20, 
12/16/20

*Please note for the above course first class 
is on a Wednesday. 

      
 For full technology requirements and course descriptions please visit our website at www.ktufsd.org/ce_register



10

6 sessions
Fee..........$90.00
Kenmore Middle Rm 218
M, 5:15-6:15PM
Course #20FKF79KMS
10/19/20, 10/26/20, 11/2/20, 11/9/20, 
11/16/20, 11/23/20

Engineering for Kids - Junior Marine (Grades K-2) 
What causes something to sink or float? How can engineers help explore and protect the ocean below? 
These questions and more are all explored in Junior Marine. In this class, students explore the con-
cepts of marine engineering and mechanics, harnessing the power of water, and discovering designs 
that help us make the impossible possible. 

Engineering for Kids - Apprentice Marine (Grades 3-4) 
During the Marine Engineering classes, students use the Engineering Design Process to design, create, 
test, and refine several types of marine based devices and vehicles. Students construct working proto-
types that teach and reinforce the concepts of above water transportation, underwater exploration, and 
harnessing the power of water. Students will create and make cartesian divers, paddle boats, power boats, 
and more. 

6 sessions
Fee..........$90.00
Kenmore Middle Rm 218
M, 6:30-7:30PM
Course #20FKF80KMS
10/19/20, 10/26/20, 11/2/20, 11/9/20, 
11/16/20, 11/23/20

Engineering for Kids & Spanish for Kids families will receive 
detailed instructions VIA email from our office regarding door 

entry, health assurances, visitor protocol, etc. To ensure social 
distancing, we’ve reduced the maximum number of students 
for each class and no equipment will be shared. Face masks 
must worn at all times. Community Education customers are 

expected to bring their own face mask/covering.    

IN-PERSON
ENGINEERING 

PROGRAM



11

Spanish for Kids, Grades K-4 at Kenmore Middle School! 
Get a head start on the language by joining us for an educationally oriented curriculum that is specifically 
designed for the K-4 student to learn the Spanish language. This unique and exciting program features 
foundation vocabulary introduced through games, singing and fun activities. Students are able to com-
pound words and begin forming simple sentences. Early introduction increases the student’s ability to 
absorb rather than translate the language. If you have taken a Spanish Club class previously, new vocab-
ulary is introduced with each session. Class is open to new and returning students! 

Visit www.TheEnrichmentCompany.com for class details and to register online!

6 sessions
Fee..........$89.00
Kenmore Middle Rm 206
M, 4:10-5:00PM
Course #20FKF92KMS
10/19/20, 10/26/20, 11/2/20, 11/9/20, 
11/16/20, 11/23/20

To reduce social density 
at door, please feel free 
to begin drop-off at 4PM* 
Pick-up is designated for 
5:00PM sharp. Directions 
will be sent via email prior 
to start of class!

IN-PERSON
SPANISH

PROGRAM

On a daily basis, students (and/or the student’s parent/guardian) will be expected to attest to the following 
statements: 

1. Have you experienced any of the following symptoms in the last 14 days: Cough, Shortness of Breath or Trouble 
Breathing, Fever (above 100° F), Chills, Muscle Pain, Sore Throat, New Loss of Taste or Smell, Nausea, Vomiting, 
Diarrhea?

2. Have you been in close or proximate contact in the past 14 days with anyone who has tested positive for COVID-19 
or who has or had symptoms of COVID-19?

3. Have you tested positive for COVID-19 within the last 14 days?

4. Have you traveled internationally or from a state identified per the New York State Travel Advisory in the past 14 
days?

Anyone who responds “yes” to one or more of the health screening questions is expected to stay home and contact 
their health provider for further instructions. Individuals who were exposed to the COVID-19 virus must complete 
quarantine, even if they have not developed symptoms before returning to in-person learning. Discharge from quar-
antine and return to school will be conducted in coordination with the Erie County Health Department.



12

American Sign Language for Adults-Level 1
This is an introductory course to American Sign Language. 
Students will learn vocabulary such as numbers 1-100, the 
alphabet, greetings, wh-questions, basic activities, months, 
family, colors, food, etc. This class will develop the students 
expressive language skills. No prior knowledge needed. A 
field trip to a deaf event to practice your skills will be included 
in the course. Date/ time will be announced in class!

Instructor: Anna Caci
9 sessions
Resident Fee………........$93.00 
Nonresident Fee…….….$99.00 
Gold Card Fee………......$79.00
Kenmore Middle rm 226
Tu, 5:10-6:40PM
Course #20FLG04A
10/20/20, 10/27/20, 11/3/20, 11/10/20, 11/17/20, 11/24/20, 
12/1/20, 12/8/20, 12/15/20

American Sign Language for Adults-Level 2
Students will learn feelings, describing people, introduction to 
role shifting, directional verbs, commands, sequential events, 
time, and rhetorical why as because. This class will focus on 
honing the basic skills learned in Level 1. A field trip to a deaf 
event to practice your skills will be included in the course. 
Date/time will be announced in class! Successful completion 
of ASL Level 1 or comparable is a prerequisite. 

Instructor: Anna Caci
9 sessions
Resident Fee……….....$93.00 
Nonresident Fee….…..$99.00 
Gold Card Fee…….......$79.00 
Kenmore Middle rm 226
Tu, 6:45-8:15PM
Course #20FLG04B
10/20/20, 10/27/20, 11/3/20, 11/10/20, 11/17/20, 11/24/20, 
12/1/20, 12/8/20, 12/15/20

Stained Glass Crafting
Enjoy the timeless art of stained glass crafting in this course for 
both beginners and advanced crafters! All you’ll need for the first 
class is a glass cutter, scrap glass, and a sharpie marker. The 
instructor will review supply needs the first night of class. 

Instructor: Deborah Wendt
8 sessions
Resident Fee……..….$75.00 
Nonresident Fee…….$86.00 
Gold Card Fee……….$65.00
 
Kenmore Middle rm 219
Th, 6:30-8:30PM
Course #20FCR08TH
9/17/20, 9/24/20, 10/1/20, 10/8/20, 10/15/20, 10/22/20, 10/29/20, 
11/5/20

Helpful Hints for Home Repair
This course is designed for people who have always wanted 
to do their own repairs in their home or apartment but needed 
more information to do so. You will learn basic plumbing, elec-
trical, drywall, and more, and will also have the opportunity to 
bring up topics to troubleshoot home repair issues.

Instructor: David Clark
4 sessions				  
Resident Fee……….$70.00 		
Nonresident Fee…...$76.00 			 
Gold Card Fee……...$58.00		
Kenmore Middle rm 220			 
Th, 5:30-8:00PM				  
Course #20FXT03			 
9/17/20, 9/24/20, 10/1/20, 10/8/21	 	

IN-PERSON
COURSES 

FOR ADULTS

Tai Chi 
Instruction in the elements of Tai Chi and the performance of 
the 24 Form (Standardized Peking). You will learn the breath-
ing, balance and motions of this oldest form of contemplative 
exercise. Experience the physical, mental, and health bene-
fits of the most popular form of exercise in the world. 

Instructors: Robert Wirth & Jeff Manz
10 sessions
Fee……..$94.00
Kenmore Middle School Gym
Th, 6:30-7:30PM
Course #20FSP01
9/17/20, 9/24/20, 10/1/20, 10/8/20, 10/15/20, 10/22/20, 
10/29/20, 11/5/20, 11/12/20, 11/19/20

Registrants will receive detailed instructions 
VIA email from our office regarding door entry, 

health assurances, visitor protocol, etc. To 
ensure social distancing, we’ve reduced the 
maximum number of students for each class 

and no class equipment can be shared. 

FACE MASKS/COVERINGS MUST BE WORN 
AT ALL TIMES. 



13

NEW! Socially Distanced Painting Club!
Social Painting Club is the PERFECT opportunity to paint, socialize, create, and 
expand your artistic talents in a relaxed and comfortable environment. This paint 
club is just that... a student-centered opportunity for painters of all experience levels. 
Please note, this club is not facilitated by an instructor - this is the PERFECT social 
club for those that love to paint and create and are seeking an opportunity to meet 
new creative folks in a socially distanced atmosphere. Bring your coffee, your paint 
supplies, and a positive attitude. We can’t wait to see what you’ll create! 

Resident Fee……….$70.00 
Nonresident Fee…...$75.00 
Gold Card Fee……...$61.00

Kenmore Middle rm 219
W, 5:30-8:30PM
Course #20FCRSPC1PM
9/16/20, 9/23/20, 9/30/20, 10/7/20, 10/14/20, 10/21/20, 10/28/20, 11/4/20, 11/18/20, 
11/25/20, 12/2/20, 12/9/20
 
Kenmore Middle rm 219
F, 10AM-1PM
Course #20FCRSPC1AM
9/18/20, 9/25/20, 10/2/20, 10/9/20, 10/16/20, 10/23/20, 10/30/20, 11/6/20, 11/13/20, 
11/20/20, 12/4/20, 12/11/20

Kenmore Middle rm 216
W, 10AM-1PM
Course #20FCRSPC1AM
10/21/20, 10/28/20, 11/4/20, 11/18/20, 11/25/20, 12/2/20, 12/9/20, 12/16/20

IN-PERSON
COURSES 

FOR ADULTS

NEW! Pasta by Hand! 
An introductory course into hand rolled 
pasta and shapes. Learn a simple 3 
ingredient dough that is versatile and 
a handful of shapes to make from it. 
This is a hands on class. Students will 
each make their own dough and pasta 
shapes, and then take the pasta home 
to cook.  This class is for adults. Stu-
dent must be comfortable with knives 
and aware of sharp edges.  There is a 
$10.00 cash supply fee due to the in-
structor the night of class.

Instructor: Collin Sabers
1 session 
Fee...........$25.00
Kenmore Middle rm 219
Th, 6-8:00PM
Course #20FHG05
11/12/20

Quilting - Oh My Stars Quilt
This quilt illustrates the versatility of a single, traditional quilt block. Each week we 
will create the same block using four fabrics. Each fabric will be placed in different 
positions, creating a completely different visual image. The blocks will be created 
with triangles, squares and “flying geese” units, using rotary cutting methods in class 
and machine piecing accomplished on your own sewing machine at home. On the 
first course meeting date we will discuss fabrics needed and design. Please hold off 
on purchasing your fabric. Access Linda’s website at http://www.hunters-stars.com 
for photos of quilts similar to this project. 
 
Instructor: Linda Hunter
8 sessions
Resident Fee……..….$86.00 
Nonresident Fee….…$92.00 
Gold Card Fee……….$73.00 

Kenmore Middle rm 220
Tu, 6:30-8:30PM
Course #20FCR36T
9/15/20, 9/22/20, 9/29/20, 10/6/20, 10/13/20, 10/20/20, 10/27/20, 11/3/20
 
Kenmore Middle rm 220
W, 9:30-11:30AM
Course #20FCR36W
9/16/20, 9/23/20, 9/30/20, 10/7/20, 10/14/20, 10/21/20, 10/28/20, 11/4/20

Important Reminders!

● Stay home if you feel sick.

● Cover your nose and mouth with 
an acceptable face covering.

● Properly store and, when 
necessary, discard PPE.

● Adhere to social distancing
 instructions.

● Report symptoms of, or expo-
sure to, COVID-19.

● Follow hand hygiene, cleaning 
and disinfection guidelines.

● Follow respiratory hygiene and 
cough etiquette.



14

ONLINE
FITNESS COURSES 

FOR ADULTS

NEW! Barre Fitness for Women - ONLINE (Fall)
Barre is a low impact full body workout based on ballet tech-
niques! Please wear light sneakers or grip socks to class and 
have a set of hand weights (1, 2, or 3 pounds!) and a yoga 
mat available at home. No experience necessary. Classes 
taught by SowFit Buffalo Staff. 

8 sessions
Resident Fee……...$75.00 	
Nonresident Fee....$80.00
ONLINE
W, 6:30-7:30PM
Course #20FSP15
9/23/20, 9/30/20, 10/7/20, 10/14/20, 10/21/20, 10/28/20, 
11/4/20, 11/18/20

POUND®-Rockout Workout (Ages 18+) - ONLINE
POUND®-Rockout Workout is the world’s first cardio jam ses-
sion inspired by the infectious, energizing, and sweat-drip-
ping fun of playing the drums. Instead of listening to music, 
you become the music in this exhilarating full-body workout 
that combines cardio, conditioning, and strength training with 
yoga and Pilates-inspired movements. The workout is easily 
modifiable and the alternative vibe and welcoming philosophy 
appeals to men and women of all ages and abilities.

Instructor: SowFit Buffalo Staff
9 sessions
Resident Fee……............$80.00 
Nonresident Fee…….....$85.00
ONLINE
W, 6:30-7:30PM
Course #20FSP14
9/23/20, 9/30/20, 10/7/20, 10/14/20, 10/21/20, 10/28/20, 
11/4/20, 11/18/20, 11/25/20

Laughter Yoga - ONLINE
Laugh your way to a healthier you. Laughter Yoga is a com-
bination of laughter, meditation, and breathing exercises. All 
that is needed is comfortable clothing and your smile. The 
class can be done sitting or standing and can be modified 
to suit your abilities. Come experience the many benefits of 
Laughter Yoga! 

Instructor: Jennifer May
10 sessions
Resident Fee……...........$59.00 
Nonresident Fee…….....$65.00 
Gold Card Fee…….........$51.00 
ONLINE
M, 7-8PM
Course #20FSP06
9/14/20, 9/21/20, 9/28/20, 10/5/20, 10/19/20, 10/26/20, 
11/2/20, 11/9/20, 11/16/20, 11/23/20

Hatha Yoga - ONLINE
Gain balance and flexibility, all while working on muscle con-
ditioning and deeper breathing! Come as you are, whether 
you are an experienced yogi or newer to the practice, to 
enjoy the relaxing, strengthening, positive effects of Hatha 
yoga.  Please have a yoga mat available at home!.

Instructor: SowFit Buffalo Staff
10 sessions
Resident Fee……...........$85.00 
Nonresident Fee…….....$90.00 
ONLINE
Th, 5-6PM
Course #20FSP85
9/24/20, 10/1/20, 10/8/20, 10/15/20, 10/22/20, 10/29/20, 
11/5/20, 11/12/20, 11/19/20, 12/3/20

Zumba - ONLINE
Zumba targets many muscle groups at once for total body 
toning while boosting your heart health and helping you de-
stress. You not only get aerobic benefits, you also get anaer-
obic benefits, the kind that help you maintain a good cardio-
vascular respiratory system. 

Instructor: SowFit Buffalo Staff
10 sessions
Resident Fee……........$85.00
Nonresident Fee……..$90.00
ONLINE
M, 7-7:45PM
Course #20FSP65
9/21/20, 9/28/20, 10/5/20, 10/19/20, 10/26/20, 11/2/20, 
11/9/20, 11/16/20, 11/23/20, 11/30/20

To conduct Community Education business in-person during 
our normal office hours (9A-2P), please call or email our 
office to set up an appointment (716) 874-8500.  

Walk-in visitors will not be permitted due to precautions 
related to COVID-19.   



15

ONLINE 5 HOUR  
PRE-LICENSING  

 COURSES

5 Hour Pre-Licensing Safe Driving Course
ONLINE via Zoom with Cordaro Driving School

The pre-licensing course, also known as “the 5-hour classroom course,” is a 
DMV-designed course that provides new drivers with information to help them 
drive safely. New drivers must complete this course (or a New York State ap-
proved Driver Education Course) before they can schedule a driving test for their 
drivers license. For many students, the course is the only formal opportunity to 
learn the basic rules of the road, safe driving principles, defensive driving skills, 
and other factors which affect driving. Completion of this NYS required course 
will qualify you for the MV-278 Certificate which you need in order to sign up for a 
road test. You must email the Community Education Department a clear photo of 
the front and back of the driver’s valid NYS Learner’s Permit at least 3 days prior 
to your class date. Please email the photos to Donna at ddzikowski@ktufsd.org.

Choose from one of the below! Please make sure if you are signing your 
child up for the course you click “enroll someone else” on our online reg-
istration system. Please include the most up to date and accessible email 
address for the driver, as that is where the Zoom link will be emailed.  

Fee..........$40.00

M, 5:30-10:30PM
Course #20FDB040M
10/19/2020

Tu, 5:30-10:30PM			 
Course # 20FDB04OT		
10/20/20		

M, 5:30-10:30PM
Course #20FDB04NM
11/9/20

Tu, 5:30-10:30PM
Course #20FDB04NT
11/10/20

On a daily basis, students (and/or the student’s parent/guardian) will be expected to attest to the following 
statements: 

1. Have you experienced any of the following symptoms in the last 14 days: Cough, Shortness of Breath or Trouble 
Breathing, Fever (above 100° F), Chills, Muscle Pain, Sore Throat, New Loss of Taste or Smell, Nausea, Vomiting, 
Diarrhea?

2. Have you been in close or proximate contact in the past 14 days with anyone who has tested positive for COVID-19 
or who has or had symptoms of COVID-19?

3. Have you tested positive for COVID-19 within the last 14 days?

4. Have you traveled internationally or from a state identified per the New York State Travel Advisory in the past 14 
days?

Anyone who responds “yes” to one or more of the health screening questions is expected to stay home and 
contact their health provider for further instructions. Individuals who were exposed to the COVID-19 virus must 
complete quarantine, even if they have not developed symptoms before returning to in-person learning. Discharge 
from quarantine and return to school will be conducted in coordination with the Erie County Health Department.

Face coverings (masks) are required to be worn at all times, including, but not limited to:

● Any time students are less than six (6) feet apart from one another. 
● Upon entry to the building until arriving in your workspace or classroom.
● While in any common spaces (hallways, restrooms, entrances, etc.).

Important Reminders!

● Stay home if you feel sick.

● Cover your nose and mouth with 
an acceptable face covering.

● Properly store and, when 
necessary, discard PPE.

● Adhere to social distancing
 instructions.

● Report symptoms of, or expo-
sure to, COVID-19.

● Follow hand hygiene, cleaning 
and disinfection guidelines.

● Follow respiratory hygiene and 
cough etiquette.



16

ONLINE 
FINANCE & PLANNING 

COURSES 

NEW! Top Five Financial Concerns - 
ONLINE
Learn about the top five financial con-
cerns and how to address them for your 
personal circumstances! 
The session will also talk about income 
distribution plans, nest eggs, pension 
plans, 401(k)’s, and more! Bring your 
questions. 

Instructor: Sanford Seide
1 session
Fee……..$15.00
ONLINE
M, 6:30-7:30PM
Course #20FMF34A
11/2/20

New! The New IRA (SECURE Act) 
Regulations - ONLINE
This session will discuss new age lim-
itations for making contributions and 
starting RMDs, the new Beneficiary and 
Stretch rules, the exceptions, when and 
how frequently do RMDs need to be 
made, i.e. annually, monthly, coordinat-
ed RMDs between multiple accounts, 
IRS compliance, and how to implement 
a new tax-efficient strategy for your dis-
tributions. Bring your questions. 

Instructor: Sanford Seide
1 session			 
Fee……..$15.00			 
ONLINE				 
M, 6:30-7:30PM			 
Course #20FMF34B		
11/23/20				 

Smart Talk About Separation and 
Divorce - ONLINE
Has divorce landed on your door-
step? Are you afraid it might? Clarify 
the myths and learn the facts about 
marital separation and divorce with 
an emphasis on critical financial is-
sues. Give yourself the advantage of 
knowledge! Negotiate from a position 
of strength and confidence to attain 
the most reasonable settlement pos-
sible. This will help you provide a 
more secure financial future for your-
self and loved ones.

Instructor: Adrienne Rothstein Grace
1 session			 
Resident Fee………......$15.00 	
Nonresident Fee….......$20.00 	
Gold Card Fee…….…...$13.00 	
ONLINE				 
Tu, 6:30-8:30PM			 
Course #20FXT03A		
11/17/20				 

Advanced Care Planning 101 - ONLINE
This seminar on Advanced Care Planning (ACP) is for people at ANY age. ACP offers 
healthy adults the time to make informed decisions and share their preferences so that 
loved ones can avoid making care decisions in the midst of a medical crisis. This sem-
inar starts the conversation about your goals for care and will familiarize you with legal 
documents. We will discuss a range of options to consider when planning for After-Death 
Care. Participants will leave with a start to their plan, materials for completing it, and a 
clear road map for next steps. Each workshop is one night and costs $25.00. 

Instructors:
Nancy Wittemann & Garland Ghandino

ONLINE
W, 6:15-8:45PM		
Course #20FXT01		
10/14/20			

Th, 6:15-8:45PM
Course #20FXT012
11/12/20

How to Protect and Preserve your 
Money from Medicaid and a Nursing 
Home - ONLINE
Learn how to reduce the emotional 
and financial issues of Medicaid and a 
Nursing Home Event: 1. Learn how to 
keep more of your Money from Medic-
aid 2. Understanding and avoiding the 
Medicaid Estate Recovery and Medic-
aid's 5 year look back period 3. How to 
avoid Medicaid spend down mistakes 
4. What other Long-Term Care Options 
available 5. Maintaining eligibility for 
Medicaid.

Instructor: Les Robinson
1 session
Fee……..$15.00
ONLINE
W, 6-8PM
Course #20FMF71
9/16/20

NEW!
We are pleased to offer our Ken-Ton Comunity Education customers the 

long-awaited GIFT CERTIFICATE. Give the gift of learning! 
Purchase a gift certificate in specific amounts (or amount of your choosing) 

for a loved one. Gift Certificates are non-refundable but always transferrable 
and can be used for up to two years from date of purchase. Please contact our 

office with questions (716) 875-8500.

Look up course code #GC20F21W to purchase!



17

ONLINE
FINANCE & PLANNING 

COURSES

Social Security: What Everyone 
Needs to Know - ONLINE
When should I take my Social Securi-
ty benefits? We’ll discuss when to be-
gin receiving Social Security benefits, 
whether to continue to work, how ben-
efits are determined, minimizing the tax 
on benefits and strategies to optimize 
your Social Security benefits. This class 
is for all ages. Please bring your Social 
Security statement (optional).

Instructor: Bryan Castro
1 session
Fee……..$15.00
ONLINE
Th, 6:30-8PM
Course #20FMF42
9/17/20
 

Savvy Social Security for Baby Boomers - ONLINE
In this workshop you will learn the five factors to consider when deciding when to apply 
for benefits, why you should always check your earnings records, how to coordinate 
benefits with your spouse, how to minimize taxes on Social Security benefits, and how 
to coordinate Social Security with your other sources of retirement income. 

Instructor: Genna Chmiel
1 session			 
Fee……..$15.00 			 
ONLINE	
Tu, 6-7PM			 
Course #20FMF21		
9/15/20				  

Financial Class for Seniors 70+
ONLINE
The new tax laws have created new 
planning opportunities for you to in-
crease your income, help your congre-
gation, charities and lower your taxes. 
The new law provides married couples 
a $26,600 standard tax deduction. This 
prevents most people from itemizing 
deductions. Learn how the law allows 
you to use your IRA- RMDs to make 
charitable donations and not have them 
included in your income. This is a win 
for you and the charities! The charities 
have to be 501 (c) (3) organizations. 
Donor advised and private foundations 
do not qualify. You will also learn how to 
prudently reposition some of your nest 
egg (safe money) assets.

Instructor: Sanford Seide
1 session
Fee……..$15.00
ONLINE
M, 6:30-8:30PM
Course #20FMF34
10/26/20
 

Health Insurance -with or w/o 
Medicare, Supp. Plans, Medicare Adv 
& Help w/ Prescrip.- ONLINE
Medicare, supplemental plans and long 
term care insurance options will be dis-
cussed by Erie County Department of 
Senior Services Health Insurance In-
formation Counseling and Assistance 
Program (HIICAP). Handouts provided 
help you select the best affordable cov-
erage. Changes in Medicare, the Af-
fordable Care Act, Medicare fraud and 
abuse and health insurance options 
for the underinsured and uninsured will 
also be discussed.

Instructor: Bill Daniels
1 session
Fee……..$15.00
ONLINE
W, 6:30-9PM
Course #20FMF02
11/18/20

Savvy IRA Planning Seminar
ONLINE
Saving and accumulating money gets 
you to the starting line of retirement, 
but then what? This workshop will fo-
cus on the second half – the distribution 
of assets and how to take an income 
from them with a focus on minimizing 
taxation. We will discuss many different 
strategies that include Roth IRA conver-
sions, allocating qualified and non-qual-
ified assets appropriately and how to 
avoid common pitfalls with RMDs.  

Instructor: Genna Chmiel
1 session
Fee……..$15.00
ONLINE
Tu, 6-7PM
Course #20FMF22
10/13/20
 

Social Security for Women - ONLINE
This workshop is designed for women 
to understand what they need to know 
to maximize their retirement income.  
Some questions we will answer include 
how can I maximize my Social Security 
benefit, are there survivor benefits if my 
husband or ex-husband dies, are there 
divorced spouse benefits, how do I co-
ordinate benefits with my spouse and 
how will remarriage affect my benefit?

Instructor: Genna Chmiel
1 session			 
Fee……..$15.00 			 
ONLINE		
Tu, 6-7PM			 
Course #20FMF24		
10/6/20				  

To conduct Community Education business in-person during our normal office hours 
(9A-2P), please call or email our office to set up an appointment (716) 874-8500.  

Walk-in visitors will not be permitted due to precautions related to COVID-19.   



18

Understanding Alzheimer’s and Dementia - ONLINE
We will cover an overview of Alzheimer’s disease pathology, risk factors, stages, treatment, 
symptoms, research, and support services. Program includes videos from experts and peo-
ple affected by dementia and opportunity for questions/answers!

1 session		
NEW! No fee!	
ONLINE	
Tu, 10:30AM-12PM			 
Course #20FXT40AM			 
10/6/20					  

Understanding Your Smartphone - ONLINE
You will learn the basic “gestures” to control your Smartphone. Covered subjects 
include accounts and passwords, texting tips, email, attaching pictures to texts, sav-
ing pictures, adding contacts, Internet, using the Assistant and more. Bring your 
questions, this is a small class that allows for individual attention and help!

Instructor:  Barbara Olsafsky
2 sessions
Resident Fee………….$27.00 
Nonresident Fee……..$33.00 
Gold Card Fee………...$23.00 
 ONLINE					   
Tu, 1-2:30PM				  
Course #20FCM09			 
10/20/20, 10/22/20			 

Beginning French for the Traveler - 
ONLINE
Learn conversational French quickly 
and easily with this 10-minute a day 
method. Short conversations and class 
practice will help you learn the phrases 
and words you will need to get around 
“La Belle France.” A $20 fee is due to 
the instructor the first night for a copy 
of “The Everything Learning French 
Book” that is necessary for the class.

Instructor: Teresa Brancato
5 sessions
Resident Fee……..........$31.00
Nonresident Fee ……...$37.00 
Gold Card Fee  ……......$25.00
ONLINE
Th, 6:30-7:30PM
Course #20FLG02
10/15/20, 10/22/20, 10/29/20, 11/5/20, 
11/12/20

Introduction to Computers & Internet - ONLINE
Learn to use your computer using the Windows 10 Operating System. This class 
includes using the Start Menu, finding useful apps like clock and calendar, searching 
the Internet, copy and paste, and answering student questions. Whether you use a 
computer already, or are just venturing out, this is the place to begin.

Instructor: Barbara Olsafsky
4 sessions				  
Resident Fee………..$72.00
Nonresident Fee…….$78.00 
Gold Card Fee……….$58.00
ONLINE
Tu, 1-3PM
Course #20FCM14A			 
10/6/20, 10/8/20, 10/13/20, 10/15/20	

Services for Seniors in Erie County 
ONLINE
Locating needed programs and ser-
vices can be a challenge. Learn what 
is available to seniors in our community 
- from volunteer opportunities to tax re-
bates to housing options and services 
in the home. Staff from People, Inc. 
Senior Outreach will guide you through 
the maze of options.

Instructor: Alicia Lombardo
1 session
NEW! No Fee!
ONLINE
Th, 6-8PM
Course #20FXT02
10/15/20

Notary Public Preparation Course - ONLINE 
The objective of the Notary Public training course is to educate individuals with the 
legal terminology, concepts, and clauses contained in the framework of the NYS No-
tary booklet. Fee includes: Supplemental study guide, Notary Fact Sheet, Practical 
exam, sample forms, Notary Public Application, NYS exam schedule and booklet, 
and access to Notary Public Central’s unlimited customer support. On-Line Training 
Course Includes: Instant Access Notary Concepts Definition Review Sample Forms 
Notary Law Subsection Review Notary Facts Notary Prep Test 90 day access.

Instructor: Dina M DiRoma
1 session
Fee……….$65.00
Tu, 6:30-9:30PM
Course #20FCP33
10/20/20

 
ONLINE 

COURSES 
CONTINUED



19

  MUSIC 
COURSES

Basic Music Theory for Guitarists
Would you like to know how keys and 
scales are related or how to figure out 
what key a song is in? Understand mu-
sical keys, major and minor and how to 
transpose. Learn chord construction, 
basic to advanced and how to write 
your own chord melody, in both major 
and minor keys. Please bring your gui-
tar to this class. If you have an electric 
guitar you need to bring a small amp. 
Note: Instructor teaches right handed.

Instructor: Don Petrino
11 sessions
Resident Fee……….....$73.00 
Nonresident Fee…..….$79.00 
Gold Card Fee…….…..$62.00 
Kenmore Middle School aud. 
M, 4:45-5:30PM
Course #20FDA78
9/23/20, 9/30/20, 10/7/20, 10/14/20, 
10/21/20, 10/28/20, 11/4/20, 11/18/20, 
11/25/20, 12/02/20, 12/9/20, 12/16/20
 

Guitar Class, Level III Advanced Jazz 
and Blues
Learn how to solo and improvise in the 
blues & jazz style. Students will take a 
jazz standard and arrange your own 
chord melody and study basic to ad-
vanced blues and jazz chord progres-
sions. Some of the various guitar styles 
covered include Stevie Ray Vaughan, 
Eric Clapton, Wes Montgomery, B. B. 
King, and George Benson. A fee of 
$10.00 for two course books is due to 
the instructor the first night of class. 
Note: Instructor teaches right handed. 

Instructor: Don Petrino
12 sessions
Resident Fee……….....$85.00
Nonresident Fee…......$98.00
Gold Card Fee………..$73.00
Kenmore Middle School aud. 
W, 7:00-7:45PM
Course #20FDA34
9/23/20, 9/30/20, 10/7/20, 10/14/20, 
10/21/20, 10/28/20, 11/4/20, 11/18/20, 
11/25/20, 12/02/20, 12/9/20, 12/16/20
 

Guitar for Beginners (Adults) 
Have you always wanted to play the gui-
tar? Learn to read music, play chords, 
music theory and how it applies to the 
instrument, rhythms, tempo and proper 
playing and hand techniques. Bring an 
acoustic or electric guitar with a small 
amp. A fee of $20 for three course 
books is due to the instructor the first 
night of class. Note: Instructor teaches 
right handed.

Instructor: Don Petrino
12 sessions
Resident Fee……….....$85.00
Nonresident Fee…......$98.00
Gold Card Fee………..$73.00
Kenmore Middle School aud. 
W, 6:00-6:45PM
Course #20FDA24
9/23/20, 9/30/20, 10/7/20, 10/14/20, 
10/21/20, 10/28/20, 11/4/20, 11/18/20, 
11/25/20, 12/02/20, 12/9/20, 12/16/20
 

Ukulele, One Night Workshop for 
Absolute Beginners - ONLINE
This one time workshop is designed 
for the absolute beginner ukulele play-
er. In an hour and a half you will learn 
what kind of ukulele to buy if you don’t 
already have one, how to tune your 
ukulele, basic chords so you can start 
to play hundreds of songs immediate-
ly, gain access to free video tutorials so 
you can continue to learn new chords 
and songs, and access to thousands of 
songs with audio so you can play along 
as you learn. Each one night session 
is $20.00!
 
Instructor:  
John Radice

M, 7-8:30PM
Course #20FDA19
9/14/20

M, 7-8:30PM
Course #20FDA19A
10/5/20

M, 7-8:30PM
Course #20FDA19B
11/9/20

M, 7-8:30PM
Course #20FDA19C
12/4/20

To conduct Community Education business in-person during 
our normal office hours (9A-2P), please call or email our 
office to set up an appointment (716) 874-8500.  

Walk-in visitors will not be permitted due to precautions 
related to COVID-19.   

Registrants will receive detailed instructions 
VIA email from our office regarding door entry, 

health assurances, visitor protocol, etc. To 
ensure social distancing, we’ve reduced the 
maximum number of students for each class 

and no class equipment can be shared. 

FACE MASKS/COVERINGS MUST BE WORN 
AT ALL TIMES. 



20



21

INDEX

A
Academic Studies...............................7-8
Advanced Care Planning 101..............16
American Sign Language for Adults 
Level 1..................................................12
American Sign Language for Adults
Level 2..................................................12

B
Barre Fitness For Women.......................14
Basic Music Theory for Guitarists...........19
Beginning French for the Traveler..........18

C
Citizenship Exam Preparation..................8

D
Distance Learning (HSE/ESL).................7

E
Engineering for Kids
Apprentice Marine Engineering 
(Gr. 3-4).................................................10
Jr. Marine Engineering 
(Grades K-2).........................................10
 
F
FAST Track - High School Eq.....................7
Financial Class for Seniors 70+............17

G
Guitar Class Level III Advanced Jazz and 
Blues.....................................................19
Guitar for Beginners..............................19

H
Hatha Yoga...........................................14
Health Insurance-Medicare..................17
Helpful Hints for Home Repair.................22
High School Equivalency..........................7
How to Protect/Preserve your Money from 
Medicaid and a Nursing Home..............16

I
Intro to Computers &Internet.................18

L
Laughter Yoga.......................................14

N
Notary Public 
Preparation Course...............................18	
.
P
Pasta by Hand......................................13
POUND® Rockout Workout..................14

Q
Quilting -Oh My Stars Quilt	...................13

R
Regents Exam – NYS 4th Pathway.........7
Registration Forms...........................22-23
RoboThink!..............................................9

S
Savvy Social for Baby Boomers.............17
Savvy IRA Planning Seminar..................17
Services for Seniors in Erie County........18
Smart Talk About Divorce........................16
Social Distanced Painting Club!..............13
Social Security - Needs to Know............ 17
Social Security for Women-ONLINE	.......17
Spanish for the Elem Years.....................11
Stained Glass Crafting............................13
SUNY Erie Pathways to Success.............8
 

T
Tai Chi...................................................12
TASC Exam Preparation.........................7
The New IRA Regulations.....................16
Top Five Financial Concerns.................16
Ukulele-Workshops for Beginners.........19     
Understanding Alzheimer’s/Dementia...18
Understanding Your Smartphone..........18

Z
Zumba...................................................14
 
Symbols
5 Hour Pre-Licensing Safe Driving 
Course...................................................15

Please note, courses listed in black font 
are face-to-face, courses listed in blue 
are offered completely online! 

KENMORE-TOWN OF TONAWANDA 
SCHOOL DISTRICT

NOW HIRING:

CALL 874 - 8611 FOR INFORMATION

BUS DRIVERS & MONITORS

NY State 
Retirement

Good Pay & 
Benefits

Summers 
Off

Training 
Provided

Flexible 
Schedule



22

Credit card number

Name of cardholder:

(Signature of cardholder) (Card Expiration Date)

Kenmore-Town of Tonawanda Union Free School District 
Community Education Program Waiver and Release

I hereby state that the student listed above does not have any ailments or physical condition that could prevent me/him/her from 
participating in a physical activity or class. I realize that there is a risk of injury inherent in physical education activities. I hereby agree 
to accept and assume all risks inherent in the above specified Community Education Instructional Activity, and I understand that I 
undertake this activity at my own risk. I voluntarily assume full responsibility for any risk of loss, property damage or personal injury 
sustained in this Activity. I further agree to hold harmless and indemnify the Kenmore-Town of Tonawanda Union Free School District 
(the “District”)  from any and all claims, demands, actions and costs which might arise out of my participation  in the above 
specified Community Education Activity. 

In consideration for allowing the student listed to participate in the District’s Community Education Activity, as indicated above, to the 
maximum extent permitted by law, I (the undersigned) hereby release the District, its Board of Education (in their official and 
individual capacities), employees and volunteers, from any and all liability, claims, costs, expenses, attorney fees, demands, actions 
and causes of action whatsoever arising out of or related to any loss, damage or injury (including death) that may be sustained while 
participating in such Activity or while in or on the premises of where the Activity is being conducted. I (the undersigned) further agree 
that the District shall not be liable to me for any damage, loss, or injury to my person or property, caused by or resulting from any 
cause whatsoever, including but not limited to, the negligence of the District, its agents and/or employees. 
Print Name: ______________________________________________________________________________  Date: __________________

Signature _________________________________________________________(parent/guardian if participant is under 18 years of age)

Address _________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Phone Number ___________________________________________________________________________________________________

Method of Payment (Check one)

❒ Check or money order payable to: Ken-Ton UFSD

Check # _____________

❒ Cash (Do not send cash in the mail)

❒ MasterCard  ❒ VISA  ❒ AMEX  ❒ Discover

LAST  FIRST

NO. & STREET  CITY/STATE  ZIP

DAYTIME  EVENING

❒ Please check if address or telephone has changed recently.

Registration 
Form 
Student Name:

Address:

Telephone:

Drop off or mail to:
Ken-Ton Community Education

155 Delaware Road, Buffalo, NY 14217
(716) 874-8500

COMPLETE ONE FORM PER STUDENT
Do not cut or tear. Enclose entire form with money 
order, check, or credit card number.

Courses desired (List each course separately)

1 Page # ____________   Course # _________________________ Amount paid or to be charged $ 
(This course only)

Course Name ___________________________________________________________________________________ ❒ Ken-Ton Gold Card  ❒ Ken-Ton District Employee

Start Date ____________   Time _________________   Course Fee _____________  Day(s) of the week on which this course is held: ___________________________________

Additional Information  

2 Page # ____________   Course # _________________________ Amount paid or to be charged $ 
(This course only)

Course Name ___________________________________________________________________________________ ❒ Ken-Ton Gold Card  ❒ Ken-Ton District Employee

Start Date ____________   Time _________________   Course Fee _____________  Day(s) of the week on which this course is held: ___________________________________

Additional Information  

Check one:

❒ Resident

❒ Non Resident

$

Email: ______________________________________________________________________

 Total Amount Paid  (or to be charged) 

WAIVER AT BOTTOM MUST BE COMPLETED FOR ALL CLASSES

(Address of cardholder if different from student)

FOR ADDITIONAL REGISTRATION FORMS PLEASE VISIT WWW.KTUFSD.ORG - DEPARTMENTS - COMMUNITY EDUCATION - FORMS/RESOURCES



23

Credit card number

Name of cardholder:

(Signature of cardholder) (Card Expiration Date)

Kenmore-Town of Tonawanda Union Free School District 
Community Education Program Waiver and Release

I hereby state that the student listed above does not have any ailments or physical condition that could prevent me/him/her from 
participating in a physical activity or class. I realize that there is a risk of injury inherent in physical education activities. I hereby agree 
to accept and assume all risks inherent in the above specified Community Education Instructional Activity, and I understand that I 
undertake this activity at my own risk. I voluntarily assume full responsibility for any risk of loss, property damage or personal injury 
sustained in this Activity. I further agree to hold harmless and indemnify the Kenmore-Town of Tonawanda Union Free School District 
(the “District”)  from any and all claims, demands, actions and costs which might arise out of my participation  in the above 
specified Community Education Activity. 

In consideration for allowing the student listed to participate in the District’s Community Education Activity, as indicated above, to the 
maximum extent permitted by law, I (the undersigned) hereby release the District, its Board of Education (in their official and 
individual capacities), employees and volunteers, from any and all liability, claims, costs, expenses, attorney fees, demands, actions 
and causes of action whatsoever arising out of or related to any loss, damage or injury (including death) that may be sustained while 
participating in such Activity or while in or on the premises of where the Activity is being conducted. I (the undersigned) further agree 
that the District shall not be liable to me for any damage, loss, or injury to my person or property, caused by or resulting from any 
cause whatsoever, including but not limited to, the negligence of the District, its agents and/or employees. 
Print Name: ______________________________________________________________________________  Date: __________________

Signature _________________________________________________________(parent/guardian if participant is under 18 years of age)

Address _________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Phone Number ___________________________________________________________________________________________________

Method of Payment (Check one)

❒ Check or money order payable to: Ken-Ton UFSD

Check # _____________

❒ Cash (Do not send cash in the mail)

❒ MasterCard  ❒ VISA  ❒ AMEX  ❒ Discover

LAST  FIRST

NO. & STREET  CITY/STATE  ZIP

DAYTIME  EVENING

❒ Please check if address or telephone has changed recently.

Registration 
Form 
Student Name:

Address:

Telephone:

Drop off or mail to:
Ken-Ton Community Education

155 Delaware Road, Buffalo, NY 14217
(716) 874-8500

COMPLETE ONE FORM PER STUDENT
Do not cut or tear. Enclose entire form with money 
order, check, or credit card number.

Courses desired (List each course separately)

1 Page # ____________   Course # _________________________ Amount paid or to be charged $ 
(This course only)

Course Name ___________________________________________________________________________________ ❒ Ken-Ton Gold Card  ❒ Ken-Ton District Employee

Start Date ____________   Time _________________   Course Fee _____________  Day(s) of the week on which this course is held: ___________________________________

Additional Information  

2 Page # ____________   Course # _________________________ Amount paid or to be charged $ 
(This course only)

Course Name ___________________________________________________________________________________ ❒ Ken-Ton Gold Card  ❒ Ken-Ton District Employee

Start Date ____________   Time _________________   Course Fee _____________  Day(s) of the week on which this course is held: ___________________________________

Additional Information  

Check one:

❒ Resident

❒ Non Resident

$

Email: ______________________________________________________________________

 Total Amount Paid  (or to be charged) 

WAIVER AT BOTTOM MUST BE COMPLETED FOR ALL CLASSES

(Address of cardholder if different from student)

FOR ADDITIONAL REGISTRATION FORMS PLEASE VISIT WWW.KTUFSD.ORG - DEPARTMENTS - COMMUNITY EDUCATION - FORMS/RESOURCES



Kenmore-Town of Tonawanda UFSD 
Community Education

155 Delaware Road
Buffalo, New York 14217

(716) 874-8500

Register online @ www.ktufsd.org/ce_register

Registration opens Monday, August 31st at noon! 

NON PROFIT
ORGANIZATION

U.S. Postage Paid
Buffalo, NY 

Permit #4321

Ken-Ton Community Education
155 Delaware Road
Buffalo, New York 14217

*******ECRWSSEDDM*******

Residential Customer 

NEW!
We are pleased to offer our Ken-Ton Comunity Education customers the 

long-awaited GIFT CERTIFICATE. Give the gift of learning! 
Purchase a gift certificate in specific amounts (or amount of your choosing) 

for a loved one. Gift Certificates are non-refundable but always transferrable 
and can be used for up to two years from date of purchase. Please contact our 

office with questions (716) 875-8500.

Look up course code #GC20F21W to purchase!


